503980131 08/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4026787

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JUN ZENG				08/20/2016	
MOHAMED N. DARWISH				08/25/2016	
KUI PU			08/22/2016		
SHIH-TZUNG SU				08/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MAXPOWER SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.				
Street Address:	181 METRO DRIVE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 590				
City:	SAN JOSE				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95110				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type					
		15240831			
Application Number:	ATA				
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	15240831			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	15240831 (650)396-5550 • the e-mail address first; i			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	15240831 (650)396-5550 • <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawgroup.con	will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	15240831 (650)396-5550 • the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawgroup.con PATENT LAW GROUP LLP	will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	15240831 (650)396-5550 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP LLP 465 FAIRCHILD DRIVE	will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	(650)396-5550 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP LLP 465 FAIRCHILD DRIVE SUITE 125	will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	15240831 (650)396-5550 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP LLP 465 FAIRCHILD DRIVE	will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(650)396-5550 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP LLP 465 FAIRCHILD DRIVE SUITE 125	will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(650)396-5550 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP LLP 465 FAIRCHILD DRIVE SUITE 125 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFO	will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(650)396-5550 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP LLP 465 FAIRCHILD DRIVE SUITE 125 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFO MXP-70-2C-1P	will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(650)396-5550 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP LLP 465 FAIRCHILD DRIVE SUITE 125 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFO MXP-70-2C-1P BRIAN D. OGONOWS	will be sent		

Total Attachments: 3

source=MXP-70-2C-1P_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=MXP-70-2C-1P_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=MXP-70-2C-1P_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Jun Zeng	of	Torrance, California
Mohamed N. Darwish	of	Campbell, California
Kui Pu	of	Chengdu, China
Shih-Tzung Su	of	Shulin City Taipei, Taiwan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MaxPower Semiconductor, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 181 Metro Drive, Suite 590, San Jose, CA 95110, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

POWER MOSFET HAVING PLANAR CHANNEL, VERTICAL CURRENT PATH, AND TOP DRAIN ELECTRODE

for which we have executed United States patent application **15/240,831** on **August 18, 2016**, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this20	_ day of _August	, 2016.
	- 7	Jun Zeng
		5
Executed this	_ day of	, 2016.

Mohamed N. Darwish

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Jun Zeng	of	Torrance, California
Mohamed N. Darwish	of	Campbell, California
Kui Pu	of	Chengdu, China
Shih-Tzung Su	of	Shulin City Taipei, Taiwan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MaxPower Semiconductor, Inc., a Californiacorporation, having a place of business at181 Metro Drive, Suite 590, San Jose, CA 95110, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

POWER MOSFET HAVING PLANAR CHANNEL, VERTICAL CURRENT PATH, AND TOP DRAIN ELECTRODE

for which we have executed United States patent application 15/240,831on August 18, 2016, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2016.

Jun Zeng

Executed this 25th day of August, 2016.

Mahamed M. Derner Mr.

Mohamed N. Darwish

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039558 FRAME: 0919

Attorney Docket No.: MXP-70-2C-1P

Executed this <u>22th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2016. <u>kui Pa</u> Kui Pu

Shil Tenng - Su Shih-Tenng Su

Page 2 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 039558 FRAME: 0920**

RECORDED: 08/26/2016